Summit Program

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 2, 2011

4:00-7:00 pm

Registration

THURSDAY, MARCH 3, 2011

6:45-7:45 AM
7:45-8:00 AM

8:00-8:30 Am

8:30-8:45 Am

8:45-9:15 Am

9:15-9:30 AM

9:30-10:00 AM

10:00-10:15 Am
10:15-10:45 Am
10:45-11:15 AM

11:15-11:30 AmM

11:30-12:00 Pm

12:00-12:15 Pm
12:15-1:30 P™
1:30-2:00 Pm

2:00-2:15 Pm

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Welcome—Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM, Franklin A. Michota, Jr, MD;
and Darin J. Correll, MD

Prioritizing Quality Improvement to Decrease Surgical
Mortality: What Can the Medical Team Do?—
John D. Birkmeyer, MD

Questions and Answers

Preoperative Cardiac Risk Assesment: Implementing
the Guidelines into Practice—Lee A. Fleischer, MD

Questions and Answers

Biomarkers and Drugs: Predicting and Decreasing
our Most Feared Perioperative Complication—
Don Poldermans, MD, PhD

Questions and Answers
Break/Visit Exhibits

The Role of Imaging in Cardiac Risk Stratification
for Noncardiac Surgery—Robert C. Hendel, MD

Questions and Answers

Update in Perioperative Medicine: Review of the
Literature 2010—Steven L. Cohn, MD; Gerald Smetana, MD;
and Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM

Questions and Answers
Lunch

Preoperative Medical Consultation: Do Our Patients
Still Need It?>—Duminda N. Wijeysundera, MD, PhD

Questions and Answers
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2:15-2:45 pm

2:45-3:00 Pm
3:00-3:30 Pm
3:30-4:00 Pm

4:00-4:15 pm
4:15-5:15 Pm

5:15-7:00 pm

Perioperative Management of Warfarin and Antiplatelet
Therapy for Noncardiac Surgery—Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM

Questions and Answers
Break/Visit Exhibits

Prevention of Venous Thromboembolism After Surgery—
Franklin A. Michota, Jr, MD

Questions and Answers
Simultaneous Evening Breakout Sessions

Coding, Billing, and Reimbursement Issues—
Seema Chandra, MD, and Jessica Zuleta, MD

Perioperative Management of the Cancer Patient—
Sunil K. Sahai, MD

Medication Management—Christopher Whinney, MD

Translating Evidence Into Practice in Perioperative
Medicine: What Works—Peter K. Lindenauer, MD, MSc

Welcome Reception and Poster Session

FRIDAY, MARCH 4, 2011

6:45-7:45 AM
7:45-8:00 AM

8:00-8:30 Am

8:30-8:45 Am
8:45-9:15 Am

9:15-9:30 Am
9:30-10:00 Am

10:00-10:15 Am
10:15-10:45 Am
10:45-11:30 AM

Continental Breakfast

Welcome—Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM;: Franklin A. Michota, Jr, MD;
and Darin J. Correll, MD

What Does an Internist or Hospitalist Need to Understand
About Anesthesia?—David A. Lubarsky, MD

Questions and Answers

Perioperative Management of Diabetes—
Luigi F. Meneghini, MD, MBA

Questions and Answers

Emerging Issues in Pulmonary Risk Stratification
and Risk for Noncardiac Surgery—Gerald Smetana, MD

Questions and Answers
Break/Visit Exhibits

Perioperative Management of the Patient
With Liver Disease—Paul A. Martin, MD
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11:30-11:45 Am
11:45-12:15PMm

12:15-12:30 Pm
12:30-1:30 Pm

1:45-2:30 Pm

2:30-2:45 Pm
2:45-3:15 pm
3:15-4:15pm

4:15 pm

Questions and Answers

Cases in Postoperative Pain Management—
Darin J. Correll, MD

Questions and Answers
Simultaneous Lunch Breakout Sessions

Anticoagulation and Thromboembolism: Play Jeopardy—
Franklin A. Michota, Jr, MD, and Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM

Interactive Perioperative Cases: Feel Free to Bring
Your Own—Steven L. Cohn, MD

Challenges in the OR—R. LeBron Cooper, MD

Negotiating Co-Management Agreements With Surgeons—
Efren Manjarrez, MD, and Andres Soto, MD

Medicine Consult Service: Meeting Service
and Teaching Needs—Joshua D. Lenchus, DO, RPh

Best Research Abstracts—Presided by the Chair of the
Research Abstract Review Committee: Three Abstracts—
Darin J. Correll, MD

Questions and Answers
Break/Visit Exhibits
Simultaneous Breakout Sessions

Perioperative Management of Hypertension—
Barry J. Materson, MD, MBA

Postoperative Fever—Paul J. Grant, MD

Co-Management of the Hip Fracture Patient—
Barbara Slawski, MD

Sharing Your Results With Others: Research Designs
for Studies of Quality Improvement Interventions—
Peter K. Lindenauer, MD, MSc

Adjourn

SATURDAY, MARCH 5, 2011

6:45-7:45 AM
7:45-8:00 AM

Registration and Continental Breakfast

Welcome—Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM; Franklin A. Michota, Jr, MD;
and Darin J. Correll, MD
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8:00-8:45 Am

8:45-9:00 Am
9:00-9:30 AM

9:30-9:45 Am
9:45-10:15 AM

10:15-10:30 Am
10:30-11:00 Am
11:00-11:45 Am

11:45-12:00 Pm
12:00-1:15 Pm
1:15-1:45 pm

1:45-2:00 Pm
2:00-2:45 pm

2:45-3:00 Pm
3:00-3:30 Pm
3:30-3:45 Pm
3:45-4:15 Pm

4:15-4:30 Pm
4:30-4:45 Pm

Panel Discussion: Various Models of Delivering Preoperative
Care: Which Makes Sense?—Angela M. Bader, MD, MPH;
Seema Chandra, MD; Alicia Gruber Kalamas, MD;

Ajay Kumar, MD; and Bobbielean Sweitzer, MD

Questions and Answers

Preventing and Managing Surgical Site Infections—
Rafael E. Campo, MD

Questions and Answers

Predicting Risk and Management of Postoperative
Renal Failure—Charuhas V. Thakar, MD

Questions and Answers
Break/Visit Exhibits

Co-Management of the Bariatric Surgery Patient: From
Preoperative Management to Surgery and Postop Care—
Seema Chandra, MD, and Nestor de la Cruz-Munoz, MD

Questions and Answers
Lunch

How Much Preoperative Testing Is Really Necessary?—
David L. Hepner, MD

Questions and Answers

Medicolegal Issues in Perioperative Medicine: Lessons
From Some Real Cases—Franklin A. Michota, Jr, MD,
and Matthew J. Donnelly, Esquire

Questions and Answers
Common Perioperative Hematologic Issues—Ajay Kumar, MD
Questions and Answers

Perioperative Management of Sleep Apnea Patients
for Noncardiac Surgery—Roop Kaw, MD, and Ashwin
Mehta, MD, MPH

Questions and Answers

Concluding Remarks/Conference Adjourns
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