Summit Program

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 2, 2011

4:00–7:00 PM Registration

THURSDAY, MARCH 3, 2011

6:45-7:45 AM	Registration and Continental Breakfast
7:45-8:00 AM	Welcome —Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM, Franklin A. Michota, Jr., MD; and Darin J. Correll, MD
8:00-8:30 AM	Prioritizing Quality Improvement to Decrease Surgical Mortality: What Can the Medical Team Do?— John D. Birkmeyer, MD
8:30-8:45 AM	Questions and Answers
8:45–9:15 AM	Preoperative Cardiac Risk Assesment: Implementing the Guidelines into Practice—Lee A. Fleischer, MD
9:15-9:30 ам	Questions and Answers
9:30-10:00 AM	Biomarkers and Drugs: Predicting and Decreasing our Most Feared Perioperative Complication— Don Poldermans, MD, PhD
10:00-10:15 АМ	Questions and Answers
10:15-10:45 АМ	Break/Visit Exhibits
10:45-11:15 ам	The Role of Imaging in Cardiac Risk Stratification for Noncardiac Surgery—Robert C. Hendel, MD
11:15-11:30 АМ	Questions and Answers
11:30-12:00 РМ	Update in Perioperative Medicine: Review of the Literature 2010—Steven L. Cohn, MD; Gerald Smetana, MD; and Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM
12:00-12:15 PM	Questions and Answers
12:15-1:30 РМ	Lunch
1:30-2:00 РМ	Preoperative Medical Consultation: Do Our Patients Still Need It?—Duminda N. Wijeysundera, MD, PhD
2:00-2:15 рм	Questions and Answers
eS4 Cleveland Clin	ic Journal of Medicine Vol 78 • E-Suppl 1 March 2011

2:15-2:45 РМ	Perioperative Management of Warfarin and Antiplatelet Therapy for Noncardiac Surgery—Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM
2:45-3:00 PM	Questions and Answers
3:00-3:30 PM	Break/Visit Exhibits
3:30-4:00 РМ	Prevention of Venous Thromboembolism After Surgery — <i>Franklin A. Michota, Jr., MD</i>
4:00-4:15 PM	Questions and Answers
4:15-5:15 PM	Simultaneous Evening Breakout Sessions
	Coding, Billing, and Reimbursement Issues— Seema Chandra, MD, and Jessica Zuleta, MD
	Perioperative Management of the Cancer Patient— Sunil K. Sahai, MD
	Medication Management—Christopher Whinney, MD
	Translating Evidence Into Practice in Perioperative Medicine: What Works—Peter K. Lindenauer, MD, MSc
5:15-7:00 РМ	Welcome Reception and Poster Session

FRIDAY, MARCH 4, 2011

6:45-7:45 AM	Continental Breakfast
7:45-8:00 AM	Welcome —Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM; Franklin A. Michota, Jr., MD; and Darin J. Correll, MD
8:00-8:30 AM	What Does an Internist or Hospitalist Need to Understand About Anesthesia?—David A. Lubarsky, MD
8:30-8:45 AM	Questions and Answers
8:45–9:15 AM	Perioperative Management of Diabetes— Luigi F. Meneghini, MD, MBA
9:15-9:30 ам	Questions and Answers
9:30-10:00 AM	Emerging Issues in Pulmonary Risk Stratification and Risk for Noncardiac Surgery—Gerald Smetana, MD
10:00-10:15 AM	Questions and Answers
10:15-10:45 AM	Break/Visit Exhibits
10:45-11:30 AM	Perioperative Management of the Patient With Liver Disease—Paul A. Martin, MD

Cleveland Clinic Journal of Medicine Vol 78 • E-Suppl 1 March 2011 eS5

11:30-11:45 ам	Questions and Answers
11:45-12:15 РМ	Cases in Postoperative Pain Management— Darin J. Correll, MD
12:15-12:30 РМ	Questions and Answers
12:30-1:30 РМ	Simultaneous Lunch Breakout Sessions
	Anticoagulation and Thromboembolism: Play Jeopardy— Franklin A. Michota, Jr., MD, and Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM
	Interactive Perioperative Cases: Feel Free to Bring Your Own—Steven L. Cohn, MD
	Challenges in the OR—R. LeBron Cooper, MD
	Negotiating Co-Management Agreements With Surgeons— Efren Manjarrez, MD, and Andres Soto, MD
	Medicine Consult Service: Meeting Service and Teaching Needs—Joshua D. Lenchus, DO, RPh
1:45-2:30 pm	Best Research Abstracts—Presided by the Chair of the Research Abstract Review Committee: Three Abstracts— Darin J. Correll, MD
2:30-2:45 PM	Questions and Answers
2:45-3:15 pm	Break/Visit Exhibits
3:15-4:15 PM	Simultaneous Breakout Sessions
	Perioperative Management of Hypertension— Barry J. Materson, MD, MBA
	Postoperative Fever—Paul J. Grant, MD
	Co-Management of the Hip Fracture Patient— Barbara Slawski, MD
	Sharing Your Results With Others: Research Designs for Studies of Quality Improvement Interventions— Peter K. Lindenauer, MD, MSc
4:15 PM	Adjourn

SATURDAY, MARCH 5, 2011

6:45–7:45 AM Registration and Continental Breakfast
7:45–8:00 AM **Welcome**—Amir K. Jaffer, MD, FHM; Franklin A. Michota, Jr., MD; and Darin J. Correll, MD

 $eS6 \quad \textit{Cleveland Clinic Journal of Medicine} \quad Vol~78 \bullet E\text{-Suppl}~1 \quad March~2011$

8:00–8:45 am	Panel Discussion: Various Models of Delivering Preoperative Care: Which Makes Sense?—Angela M. Bader, MD, MPH; Seema Chandra, MD; Alicia Gruber Kalamas, MD; Ajay Kumar, MD; and BobbieJean Sweitzer, MD
8:45-9:00 AM	Questions and Answers
9:00–9:30 AM	Preventing and Managing Surgical Site Infections— Rafael E. Campo, MD
9:30-9:45 AM	Questions and Answers
9:45-10:15 AM	Predicting Risk and Management of Postoperative Renal Failure—Charuhas V. Thakar, MD
10:15-10:30 AM	Questions and Answers
10:30-11:00 AM	Break/Visit Exhibits
11:00-11:45 AM	Co-Management of the Bariatric Surgery Patient: From Preoperative Management to Surgery and Postop Care—Seema Chandra, MD, and Nestor de la Cruz-Munoz, MD
11:45-12:00 РМ	Questions and Answers
12:00-1:15 РМ	Lunch
1:15—1:45 РМ	How Much Preoperative Testing Is Really Necessary?— David L. Hepner, MD
1:45-2:00 PM	Questions and Answers
2:00-2:45 PM	Medicolegal Issues in Perioperative Medicine: Lessons From Some Real Cases—Franklin A. Michota, Jr., MD, and Matthew J. Donnelly, Esquire
2:45-3:00 PM	Questions and Answers
3:00-3:30 PM	Common Perioperative Hematologic Issues—Ajay Kumar, MD
3:30-3:45 PM	Questions and Answers
3:45-4:15 PM	Perioperative Management of Sleep Apnea Patients for Noncardiac Surgery—Roop Kaw, MD, and Ashwin Mehta, MD, MPH
4:15-4:30 PM	Questions and Answers
4:30-4:45 PM	Concluding Remarks/Conference Adjourns
Cleveland C	Clinic Journal of Medicine Vol 78 • E-Suppl 1 March 2011 eS7